(K KRAIBUR@

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

KRAIBURG Pure
CERTIFIED COMPOUNDS. FOR THE FUTURE.

Compound overview



KRAIBURG Pure: CERTIFIED COMPOUNDS. FOR THE FUTURE.
Compound overview

KRAIBURG

Compound (EPDM)

Cross-linking
Hardness (ShA)

Color

Suitable for use in contact with cold water 23°C

Suitable for use in contact with warm water 60 °C

Suitable for use in contact with hot water 85 °C

EN681-1
EN 16421 (W270)

Validity

Component testing according to KTW-BWGL on test
platform
Validity

WRAS approval (cold water 23 °C)
Validity

WRAS approval (hot water 65 °C)
Validity

WRAS approval (hot water 85 °C)
Validity

ACS (for seals with a diameter < 63 mm)
Validity

Formula compliant with CFR 21 Section 1772600,
FDA (aqueous food)

3-ASanitary Class Il

AA7KWZ

AA8KWZ

Sulphur

Sulphur

Sulphur

Sulphur

Sulphur

50

60

70

80

85

black

black

black

black

black

WA/WC

WA/WC

WA/WC

WA/WC

WA/WC

M3
04/2029

M2
03/2026

M2
03/2026

M2
03/2026

M2
09/2026

11/2027

11/2027

1/2027

11/2027

08/2025

08/2025

08/2025

08/2025

08/2025

AAGHWZ

Peroxide
60

black

WB/WD

M3
11/2025

04/2027

05/2026

AA7HWZ

Peroxide
70

black

WB/WD

M2
06/2026

08/2027

04/2027

05/2026

AA7SWZ

Peroxide
70

black

WB/WD

M1
12/2026

04/2027

GUMMIWERK KRAIBURG

AA7BCZ

Peroxide
75

black

WB/WD

M2
10/2027

04/2030

02/2027

AA8BHWZ

Peroxide
80

black

WB/WD

M3
11/2025

04/2027

05/2026

AA9HWZ

Peroxide
88

black

WB/WD

M3
11/2025

04/2027

05/2026

MI: general use
M2: large-area seals
M3: small-area seals

The respectively applicable test standards form the basis of the information listed. The products are processed and used outside of our area
of possible control and are therefore the responsibility of the processor. If in doubt, you should always liaise with Gummiwerk KRAIBURG.
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